N96000005612

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:		RAFMAN CLUB, INCORPORATED (Proposed corporate name - must include suffix)		
				30000193 10/30/96 ****131.
Enclosed is a	n original and	one(1) copy of t	he articles of incorpo	ration and a check for
	\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate		\$131.25 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
FROM	l:	GEORGE JI Name	ORDAN (Printed or typed)	
		2423 Car	ibbean Court Address	
	- ,	Orlando Chi	F1 32805 y, State & Zip	
	(407) 8	341-8378 Daytime	Telephone number	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

5

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned, acting as incorporator(s) of a corporation pursuant to chapter 617, Florida Statutes, adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be:

RAFMAN CLUB, INCORPORATED

ARTICLE II

Principal place of business and mailing address
The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

2423 Caribbean Court Orlando, Fl 32805

ARTICLE III Purpose(s)

The specific purpose(s) for which the corporation is organized is(are):

Uniting and striving together to make the community better for all concerned. To this end, the assistance of youth through the broadening of their educational objectives by encouragement, dissemination of information and financial assistance; to sponsor civic projects in the community; to assist in the social and cultural development of the community; and to unite fraternally for charitable, educational, and fraternal purposes.

ARTICLE IV

Manner of election of directors

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is as follows:

The method of Election of Directors are stated in the BYLAWS, Section IV, Viticle 400.01.

(18, 30 PH 11.00

ARTICLE V

Limitation of corporate powers

The corporate powers of this corporation are as provided in section 617.0302, Florida Statutes, unless limited are as follows:

ARTICLE VI

Initial registered agent and street address

The name and the street address of the initial registered agent is:

GEORGE JORDAN 2423 Caribbean Court Orlando, Fl 32805

ARTICLE VIIIncorporators

The name(s) and the street address(es) of the incorporator(s) for these articles of incorporation is(are):

George Jordan 2423 Caribbean Court, Orlando, Fl 32805 Albert Cobb 1414 Serissa Court, Orlando, Fl 32818-5752 Thomas Carter 4128 Arajo Court, Orlando, Fl 32812

Clarence Thomas 4601 Rose Coral Drive, Apt. #90

Orlando, Fl 32808

Arthur Jarvis 1922 Foxboro Drive, Orlando, Fl 32812

The undersigned incorpor	rator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 23rd day of
october.	

Signature of Incorporator:

GOERGE JORDAN

Typed name of incorporator signing

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1.	The name of the corporation is:	P.K. 4: 00
_	RAFMAN CLUB, INCORPORATED	
	(must include suffix)	
2.	The name and address of the registered agent and office is:	
	George Jordan	
	(NAME)	
	(P.O. Box or Mail Drop Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)	
	Orlando, Fl 32805 (CITY/STATE/ZIP)	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this rertificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I full ther agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Signature) Jacka 10/36/96 (Date)